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BEF0RJ3 THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR
CAMP COURT. SWAT.
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Appeal No. 357/2015;•

t! Latif Ahmad, Versus Government of Khyber Pakhlunkhwa 
through Secretary, E&SE, Peshawar etc.

JUrOGMENfI
■i

MUHAMMAD AZIM KHAN AFRIDI. CHAIRMAN:-07.06.2016

Appellant with counsel and Mr. Muhammad Zubair,

GP for respondents present.

2. Latif Ahmad, Ex-SET GHS Lilownia,. Shangla

hereinafter referred to as the appellant has preferred the
f: • ■

instant service appeal under Section 4 of the Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974.

/ Brief facts giving rise to the present appeal are that the

appellant was appointed as C.T in the Education Department
>■

in the year 1984 and afterwards appointed as SST in the year :

L7 'f-2003. That while serving as. SST, he was subjected to
S i' J.1!

J
enquiry on the allegations of absence from duty and vide

impugned order dated 01.09.2005 reverted to the post of C.T
I

where-against he preferred departmental appeal which was

not responded constraining the appellant to submit several

other applications for his adjustment as well as his

reinstatement to the post of SjjT but vide order dated
!
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3i] 23.05.2014 his prayer was finally declined constraining him

to preler the instant service appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellant argued that the4.

appellant was appointed against the post of SET by initial

appointment and as such impugned order of reversion to■

the post of C. f was defective. That period for reversion toI

the post of C.T was not specified by the competent authority

I as required under the provisions of Rule-29 of Fundamental1

Rules. That the appellant made efforts for his reinstatement

to the post of SET but in vain hence the instant service

appeal.

Learned Government Pleader argued that the appellant5.

was obliged to prefer service appeal within time. That

though period for reversion was not specified but the said

U omission would not annul the impugned orders and that ther
vi appeal is therefore liable to be dismissed.

. •*>

6. We have heard arguments of learned counsel for the

appellant and learned Government Pleader for respondents

and perused the record.

•*!;.

It is not disputed that impugned order of reversion was7.
iiii'

passed in the year, 2005 without specifying therein the'ir

period of reversion as mandated by F.R-29. It was also not!
t

disputed that appellant was appointed as S.S.T through the

process of initial appointment. Without specifying the said

period of reversion the impugned order of reversion Is

7
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derective warranting inlerlerence by this I'ribunal without

setting aside the same in totality. We, in the circumstances

of the case deem it more, appropriate to maintain impugned

order but specify a period of three years as a period of

reversion of the appellant to the post of C.l' where-alter

appellant shall be entitled to reinstatement to his original

post of SET. Since the appellant has spent the period w.e.f.if-1
;

01.09.2005 til! date without performing any duty as such the

same is treated as leave of the, kind due where-after he shall

be entitled to all benefits as serving S.S.T on duty. The

appeal is disposed in the above terms. .Parties are left to bear

their own costs, file be consigned to recbrd room.

lisl
(Mill immlad TufXli'idi)

'—•'■'■'whairman 
Camp CourtySwa/

(Abdul Latit) 
Member

ANNOUNCED
07.06.2016
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Appellant in person and Mr. Bakhat Rawan, ADO alongwith 

Mr.Amir Qadir, G.P for respondents present. Written reply submitted. The 

appeal is assigned to D.B for rejoinder and final hearing for 4.4.2016 at 
Camp Court Swat.

8.12.2015

1.

Camp Court Swat
>

■ ^ '-.I
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■ Apj3el!ant in person an.d Mr. Anwarul Haq; GP for the 

respondents present. Due to-non-availability of D.B arguments 

could not be heard. To come up for final hearing before D.B on 

G7.06.2Q16 at Caspp Cpurf Swat.

04.04.2016

■ f

; '

Chadian 

Camp court, Swat.
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'V:Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the 

appellant argued that the appellant was serving as SET (BPS-16) 

when he applied for leave on 01.04.2005 which was not sanctioned 

and vide impugned order dated 01.09.2005 appellant was reverted to

■30,04.2015 fli:'
r\-

.V, Si

the post of C.T (BPS-14). That the appellant was not allowed even to r;;’3;8|| 

performed as CT and after different applications and enquires his
■4 £
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departmental appeal was finally rejected vide order dated 23.05.2014 

and hence the present service appeal on 20.06.2014. IS:

ailThat the appellant is entitled to serve the department and

'Sisecure his salary.

IllPoints urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit ^ 

of security and process fee within 10 days, notices be issued to the
<■}

* I

•>

respondents for written reply/comments for 29/.07.2p,l'5 before S.B. -ill^ ■ "I's-'ii
Ch/rlan .

::;S|

. 1

IIf ;
:

- ■

Appellant in person, M/S Khurshid Khan, SO and Javed AhmedS:) 

Supdt. alongwith AddI: A.G for respondents present. Requested:i;f^|ll|i-

4 29.07.2015

adjournment. To come up for written reply/comments on^^0.2015;^t|!||; 

Camp Court Swat as the matter pertains to the territorial limitsapijfjte ’
*• 1^ I. 2 1'L

Malakand Division. IM"
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5.10.201,5 Appellant in person and Mr. Bakaht Rawan, ADO alongwith- 

Muhammad Zubair, Sr. GP for respondents present. Written reply- n 

submitted. Requested for further adjournment. Last opportunity grantecl:fy|fc,
' ; ■ ' ■ 'piTo come up for written reply/comments on 8.12.2015 before.S.B at Caihp!:|i|pf 

Court Swat.

..Ghaf^n
Camp Court Swat rbg|S|jf[| " ^
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>
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Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

357/2015Case No.

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or MagistrateDate of order 
Proceedings

S.No.

321

The appeal of Mr. Latif Ahmad resubmitted today by 

Mr. Ijaz Anwar Advocate, may be entered in the Institution 

register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order.

22.04.20151

REGCTR^—

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary 

hearing to be put up thereon

--y- \f
3 i> - fT2

CH/nRMAN

///

?
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The appeal of Mr. Latif Ahmad resubmitted to-day i.e. on 18.03.2015 is returned again to the 
appellant/counsel with the remarks that Annexure-A, G and H of the appeal are illegible which rhay be 
replaced by legible/better one and resubmit the same within Ifldays.

/S.T,

(9 y ?/2oi<^i.
No.

PT..
=t

I Service Tribu^l 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Peshawar.
Mr. Saiid Amin Adv. Pesh.



The appeal of Mr. Latif Ahmad SET GHS Lilownia Shangla received today i.e. on,20.06.2014 is 

incomplete on the following scores which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion 

and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Memorandum of the appeal may be got singed by the appellant.
2- Annexuresof the appeal may be attested.
3- Annexures of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by legible/better one.
4- Wakalat nama is not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
5- Five more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect.'may 

■ also be submitted with the appeal.

/S:T; ^No.

34^ 72014.Dt.

/ REGISTRAR 
/ SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

A/Mr. liaz Anwar Adv. Pesh.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTENKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

Appeal 7201,4^

Latif Ahmad Ex SET, Govt. High School Lilownia, 
Shangla. (Appellant)

VERSUS

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary 
Elementary and Secondary Education, Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others. (Respondents)

INDEX
S. Description of Documents Annexure Page NoNo

1 Memo of Appeal 1 - 5
2 Application for condonation and 

affidavit
6-7

3 ^ppointment order dated 01 /09/2003
applications dated 09/04/2005. 
letter dated 21/04/2005, leave 
admissibility report and forwarded 
letter dated 16/05/2005

8-^A
4 B&C
5 D, E

&F

6 letter dated 10/06/2005, show cause 
notice and reply to show cause. 
Reversion order

G

7 II 16^
8 departmental appeal, different 

correspondences, fresh appeals/ 
Reminders, inquiry report and 
£^ction order 

Vakalatnama.

IJ,K 
L& M

9

Appellant
Through

I
IJAY^^AR 

Advocate Peshawar
&

SAJID AMIN 
Advocate, Peshawar.

''"4
• ^
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Appeal NoT^fPf /20l^

Latif Ahmad SET, Govt High School Lilowniay Shangla.
"^(Appellant)

VERSUS

1. Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary 
Elementary and Secondary Education, Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. Director Elementary and Secondary Education, Khyber 
Pakhtunkfiwa, Peshawar.

3. District Education Officer, Shangla.
(Respondents)

Appeal under Section 4 of the Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974, against 

the order dated 23/05/2014, whereby the 

departmental appeal of the appellant against the 

order dated 01/09/2005, whereby the appellant has 

been reverted from the post of SST to the post of 

CT, has been finally rejected, the rejection order 

dated 23/05/2014 was however, communicated to 

the appellant on 28/05/2014.

Prayer in Appeal: -

On acceptance of this appeal the orders dated 

23/05/2014, and the penalty order dated 

01/09/2005, may please be set-aside and the 

appellant may be re-instated to his original 
rank with the full back/consequential benefits. 
The respondents may also be directed to pay 

monthly salaries to the appellant for the 

intervening period i.e from 25.03.2005 to till 
date. Any other remedy deemed just and 

proper under the circumstances of the case may 

also be awarded.

tadViUd.

..
■ ■ I

'' 4^
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Respectfully Submitted:

1. That the appellant was initially appointed in the department 
in the year 1984. Thereafter the appellant was also appointed 
as SST vide order dated 01/09/2003. (Copy of the 
appointment order dated 01/09/2003 is attached as Annexure
A).

2. That it is pertinent to mentioned here ever seen in his 
appointment appellant had performed his duties as assigned 
with zeal and devotion.

3. That while serving in the said capacity the appellant applied 
for earned leave w.e.f. 1 1/04/2005 to 30/11/2005 vide the 
application dated 09/04/2005. His application was forwarded 
to the then DEO Shangla. (Copies of the applications are 
attached as Annexure B and C).

4. That the application of the appellant was returned with 
direction to attend the office of the then DEO Shangla vide 
letter dated 21/04/2005, the appellant duly attend the office 
and pursued his case. The ADO also submitted the leave 

’ admissibility report dated 14/05/2005, thereafter the 
appellant leave case was forwarded vide the letter dated 
16/05/2005. (Copies of the letter dated 21/04/2005, leave 
admissibility report and forwarded letter dated 16/05/2005 
are attached as Annexure D, E and 1‘).

5. That thereafter the then EDO due to some personal grudges 
submitted a lulse complaint against the appellant to the 
Director and upon that complaint the appellant was served 
with show cause notice which he duly replied. (Copies of the 
letter dated 10/06/2005, show cause notice and reply to 
show cause are attached as Annexure G).

6. That without conducting any inquiry the appellant 
awarded the penalty of reversion from the post of SST to CT 
with effect from dated 25/03/2005, vide order dated 
01/09/2005. (Copy of the order dated 01/09/2005 is attached 
as Annexure H).

was

7. That the appellant submitted his departmental appeal which 
and also approached the department for his adjustment, 
however the respondents remained reluctant, they neither 
adjusted the appellant against his original post nor against 
the reverted post of C.T. The appellant continuously 
approached the respondents offices and agitated the matter 
and also filed different reminders / fresh appeals for justice, 
however the respondents started unnecessary

. .J
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correspondences, lastly on one of his appeals an inquiry was 
also conducted wherein it was admitted that after the 
reversion, the appellant was not adjusted against the C.T 
post, the inquiry officer gave certain recommendations. 
Finally the departmental appeal of the appellant was rejected 
vide order dated 23.05.2014, copy of the order was however 
conveyed to the appellant on 28.05.2014. (Copy of the 
departmental appeal, different correspondences, fresh 
appeals/ Reminders, inquiry report and rejection order is 
attached as Annexure I, J, K, L & M)

8. That the impugned orders are illegal unlawful against the 
law and facts hence liable to be set aside inter alia on the 
following grounds:

GROUNDS OF APPEAL:

A. That the appellant has not been treated in accordance 
with law, hence his rights secured and guaranteed under 
the law are badly violated.

B. That no proper procedure has been followed before 
awarding the penalty of reduction to lower post to the 
appellant. The appellant has not been served with any 
charge sheet nor has any inquiry been conducted. Thus 
the whole proceedings are defective in the eye of law 
and are thus liable to be set aside.

C. That the appellant has not been allowed opportunity of 
personal hearing before the imposition of major penalty 
upon him thus he has been condemned unheard.

D. That the impugned order has been issued under the 
Removal from Service (Special Powers) Ordinance, 
2000, however the procedure prescribed under the said 
Ordinance has never been adhered to before the 
imposition of penalty.

E. That while awarding the penalty of reversion to lower 
post no period is specified for which the penalty could 
remained intact, as such the order so issued is against the 
FR-29.

■i
i
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F. That the appellant has been awarded the penalty of 
reversion to lower post with retrospective effect, thus the 
penalty order is not tenable in the eye of law as no 
penalty order can be made with retrospective effect.

G. That the appellant could not be reverted from the Post of 
SET as he was not promoted but appointed against the 
Post and as such the order of penalty is illegal and liable 
to be set aside on this score alone.

IT. That it is also pertinent to mention here that the 
appellant has not even been adjusted against the post of 
C.T Post after the imposition of the penalty upon him 
and has been deprived from his livelihood.

I. That no inquiry has been conducted before the 
imposition of penalty of reduction to lower post upon the 
appellant which is mandatory in case of awarding major 
penalty.

J. That the case of the appellant is complete misapplication 
of law as he has been preceded under the wrong law, 
thus the whole proceedings are void abinatio.

K. fhat the appellant never committed an act or omission 
which could be termed as misconduct, he 
remained absent from duty, he applied for leave and 
while his leave application was under progress, the then 
EDO, E& SE, Shangla, due to some personal grudges 
moved a false and baseless complaint against the 
appellant and upon the said complaint the appellant 
awarded the penalty of reversion to lower post.

never

was

L. That the respondents had also illegally not allowed the 

appellant to join his duty neither against his post of SET 
nor against the Post of CT and have also illegally 
withheld the salary despite the fact that his service are in 
tact because he has not been terminated or removed form 
service.

M.That the appellant is jobless since the imposition of 
illegal penalty upon him as he was never adjusted even 
against the post of C.T to which he was reverted.

N. That the appellant has more then 25 years spotless 
service career, the penalty imposed upon him is too 
harsh and liable to be set aside.
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O. That the appellant seeks permission of this Honourable 
Tribunal to rely on additional grounds at the hearing of 
the appeal.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that On acceptance 

of this appeal the orders dated 23/05/2014, and the penalty 

order dated 01/09/2005, may please be set-aside and the 

appellant may be re-instated to his original Post of SET with 

the full back/consequential benefits. The respondents may also 

be directed to pay monthly salaries to the appellant for the 

intervening period i.e from 25.03.2005 to till date. Any other 

remedy deemed just and proper under the circumstances of the 

case may also be awarded.

'^ppelldht
Through

IJAZfENWAR 
Advocate Peshawar

&

•-f

n-
SAJfD AMIN 

Advocate, Peshawar.

-1
1!
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Appeal No. /2014

Latif Ahmad Ex SETj Govt. High School Lilowniay 
Shangla.

(Appellant)
VERSUS

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunlchwa, through Secretary 
Elementary and Secondary Education, Khyber 
Pakhtunkfiwa, Peshawar and others

(Respondents)

APPLICA TION FOR CONDONA TIPIS OF DELA Y,
IF ANY IN FILING THE TITLED APPEAL

Respectfully submitted:

1. That the appellant has today filed the accompanied appeal 
before this honorable tribunal in which no date of hearing is 
fixed so far.

2. That the applicant prays for condonation of delay if any in 
filing the instant appeal inter alia on the following grounds:-

GROUNDS OF APPLICAllON

A. That the appellant throughout agitated the matter before the 
departmental authority and never remained negligent in perusing 
his remedy. He submitted different applications and reminders 
and also made personal visits to the respondents office for the 
setting aside of the penalty order and for his adjustments he was 
given verbal assurances. The respondents made different 
correspondences. Since the departmental appeal of the appellant 
was under favourable consideration, therefore the appellant 
under bonafide believe waited for the outcome of the appeal. 
Lastly the appellant came to know that his departmental appeal 
has been rejected vide order dated 23.05.2014, which 
conveyed to him on 28.05.2014, thereafter the instant appeal has 
been filed well within 30 days of the communication of the order 
dated 23.05.2014.

was
■}

1
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B. That no proper procedure has been followed before the 
imposition of penalty upon the appellant. No charge sheet or 
statement of allegations has been served upon him nor any 
inquiry has been conducted, the appellant has not been allowed 
opportunity of personal hearing. Moreover the order of reversion 
to lower post is also made with retrospective effect and no period 
is specified with the penalty to be remained intact which is 
mandatory under the Fundamental Rule 29, besides the appellant 
was appointed against the post of SET, therefore under the law 
his reversion from that post was not legally implementable. Thus 
the whole proceedings as well as the order of penalty is illegal 
and void ibinatio and no limitation run against such an illegal 
and void order.

C. That valuable rights of the appellant are involved in the instant 
case in the instant case, hence the delay if any in filing the 
instant case deserves to be condoned.

D. 'fhat the delay if any in filing the instant appeal was not willful 
hence deserves to be condoned.

E. That it has been the consistent view of the Superior Courts that 
causes should be decided on merit rather then technicalities 
including limitation. The same is reported in 2014 PLC ( CS) 
1014 2003 PLC (CS) 769.

li Ls therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance of this 
application the delay if any in filing the instant appeal may please 
be condoned.

Through

IJAZA^^R 

Advocate Peshawar
&

SXn^MlN 

Advocate, Peshawar

AFFIDAVIT
I, Latif Ahmad Ex SET, Govt. Hish School Lilownia, 

Shansla. do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that 
the contents of the above noted appeal as well 

application for condonation of delay 
J^'^4-^^^ki^'^;^drrect to the best of my knowledge and belief and that 

nothih^^ias been kept back or concealed from this 
FlonS

as
are true

I
•i

/i le 1/ibunal.
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^RECTORATE OF SCHOOLS AND LITERCY NWFP PESHAi

J
ORDER.

Consequent upoii accci)tance!of rippcals nuci rrinlloca 
' by the Scrutiny Co/n/ji/tiee and on Uie iecoi'.un-ivla^ion/*^? 

CoinniitLee, the Dirccloc Sciiopls & 'Litorncy NV/VP I’eshov 
followincj S.E.Ts/Appollants (General/Scien'ce) in i=.l'S-!(i onir 
Plus usual allowances as-admissible uiulor Hie niies and ip 
Lheir names vHh immediate effect.‘ lluwevei Hieii' scMilori 
1.9.2003 suljjcct In the LeiHis and ci ndilK'iis inenhon'Hi Ijc^c

ipn of merit position, vveiqhtage, scoi tj 
lection tjy the Departmental Selection 
ar has been pleased to aptjuint Hm 
eqular Basis. (Rs. '
isicd in the schools a;.-ii'oH'rl a(inin«.i 
yi will bo |•ef,kolu;d wiih (.•ll<‘‘i liom

I

w:
1

I lloftiit:!.- I’im III' I’livii"!'
sin^iuri.n.'. iii'iii( I (.in; ............ N'li 1

I'lC HI’S IM'i l.tifl 
lsiii;iil.i Sv\:i:>i

NiiiticS H /.one
\',ii ..HI

lllMlllVll tll.illlla'.liii .Mii'Uiit NiivvvIil'Ci .II
— -tr

M-.'l (.Sci (HISS Kli;iii.ih;iil 
Howsliciii ,St.ih.MiiImiiimkkIMlltuilllllliHl AllMIlII2

.Si;i i.Si ) (.IIS M Hk 
l.llWCl!

( "1 HM.S i:ii.iv\:ir.i liamla 
,.S.iin;ii H.ijlli 1*11 l."'U'i'

"t'.l I'll -II.VM'IMk-i.MhIiiI Atln-i KIn.nIII.t

SliT 1(1) (IMS K-^OniV 
.siniiiniu
sn (C) (ItMlIS
sin (Ci) Gn.s.siiL-ittji^,| 
I'lmk •**'.

Cl' CMS N.* •! Miiiuiii;.
,S\v:il_______ _________
C! CHS'l.iH''
k;ii;ii. 

Sfv.iiJniiuilial Dill >Uilil AliiiiiulIII•I

k'^iiiik
Klv.111 MtllllHIIlIKKlIMuh:iiitiii.ii.l KuiilIV5 +

'l^iiikCr CII.S Miill:i/.ii 'bmkMiiluunmiid AkiiifiiMuliaiuiiKHl A/II1IIV(I

SI; r (C) CHS Ikia-cla(TCli.S Ikm C.ili V'uciinl |HtMllaniHiiSluiimkir Klian• V Mdir:il*:iii KIkiii Hiiniiiir7 H;iri|»ir
t. SlU' (C) CMS Diiiliiiiidl"l CMS CIiikIiuih Vntaiil [loMN|.iiim-Iii;iAIhUiI (^iiilirMiiliaiiiiiKiil Nd'c.iz .MuiischraVR Miinsdini______

,('l CMS lkiiil;-i:i
M:iii\diKi_______

sn'r iC) CMS l;r.s;ui N.iwali
____________

V:n,;iiii iiiiMt'^l:i)i'<rl>i:i
^4-----Sli.ili AIhIiiI A/ia.SIkiIi Alhliil (.liiiliir\'■)

rPPM^ AMH CONDITIONS OF THgm APPQINTMEJdTS,

rc.i.iulations, itnay t>e nrescribed from time to time by 
(.-'•.vlioii'l they belong.

nio nth's notice from either side. In case of

1 They will l5e governed by SucVi rules ^nd
t-ne Govt, for the category of die Govt, servants

will be liable to be terminated on 'one 
without notice one. month pay will be lorfcitci}) in lieu thereof.

t 1
2 Their services 

resignation
3 Thev will take over chorqe withiiijOnc month.
4 Their inter-se-seniority will be determined in 

Departmental'.Setection Committee.

bodies (Board/Universily) to Ih
arrange verification of all tliii c.eililicates/degiec^sl 
District/Agency imd will issue a (ilcarance reilifi^te lb,e 
Ker pay bill should not be submilU'd U* Hie A-counts; C 
certificates/denrees from the coikerncd mstiUruon of

7 The heads of Ihe InsLilulion/DDO mnsi check the sciv c 
handing over charge to thorn.

8 Compliance report regarding taking

be seun.ltlec, lo this they hed beeh we,Ulna e,-.
-ET. ni-asG the in-service teacher working on 
.•■i.alnJi por.r hy vfrhK. of this .-iii|)ninim'’Ml, 

oil oVi ronliac.t. b^isi*;. Ilm I.Tj(J (Cr-I ) 
A< K/ Litorar.v NWr-P in ihis: a'Sixv-l -'

I 9
accbfdancc with the merit .fixed by Hio i.

N

I

^ .
I

of tlie aiipointee of their respective 
3Ch a|)poinLee for the release of her pay. , 
fiVo concerned before verification of all 
:h candidate.
.'hooks of the in-service teaches before

I
. a

cliarue by thd ipiHunlee,within stipulated period shouldovert

9 The Service of newly appointees
or regular basis before their f^ppointm. ni. 
cnntivcl h..-.i‘5 f'xi ;i|•''"'1 ^’(» i'••'.r i:.-".: ■

lovisetl and thi.'v ’.viil ho .iiipoi 
the Director KJio

1
then oidoi will bo
concerned should iinmodlatciv idloim

subh^ttc (i,. t.. tin ch,Kc,-.bd.

, ' !> J 'p n 'l C^L /ty/'T^I’^^t'-'UtlAMMAO JAMSMED KMAM TANOI.1)
U( 1 pii(ECTORSCHOOi.s&unr;nACY

of P ^'Nwrp PESHAWAR

i
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Better G®py ?/S

0IP?SC'I©R.4TS OF .3CH}0LS AN3 LETOSRCY ^]^FP PESHAWAR

ORDER

Gensquent upen accepts nee •f appeals and realicatieja •t
merit peaittien weightage, scere by the scrutiny Cemmittee and 
en the recemmendatien/selectien by the Bepartmental Selectien 
^•SMittee, the %recter -Scheols * Literacy NtfF? Peshawar has 

been pleased te. appeint the fellewit^ S.E.Ts/^ppellants (General 
Sciences) en the in :^s-'10 ®n Aguiar Basis. { Rs.3S05-2©5r12b55) 

plus usual aliewance 
in the 3eh®@l
effect. Hewever their seniority will be

as admissible under the rules a nd posted - 
as noted against tb^ioec their names w-i-th immediate

mentioned below •-

■S. N©.j Name S’ather's Marne Address: Bomi place of 
_ cile ^aarks9

• -posting
Bashir Mohd ^afiq e-p

Malakand

Mohd -^min Mohd ^fiq PTC Bafa
Khel swafei

Mardan. SEf GHS 
MOW she ra

; Vacant post

2-
3«ra bi SET GHS • 

Mowshera. ; ^acantt post

Abdul ^kber Kban3- ■^ir Lower sSf
GHS Mayar 
^ir.

CT GMS 
High ^chaoi 
%r Lower

Latif Ahmed Jamaluddin CT.GHS

^her gar j Vacant post

4- ^at* Cf 
^ha ngl

Karak SET GHS 
Ha ngu

: Vacant Post.Mingora 3s^at. a

5- Mohd Bauf Khan Mohd CT GHS
Karak.

^ Mohd Aein p^ehd Akram CT GHS MullaZai
'laid?

: Vacant Postc.

Tardc ^T GH3 : Vacant post, 
Tank

SET (G)GH3
fHaripur '^acant post.

?? Meharban Khan ^bandar GT GHS
Khan. Harripur.

Haripur

a- Mohd Mawaz Abdul Qadir CT GHS
Manshera.

Ma nsehra Mf (G)GHS
Ma nsehra. Vacant post

Manstehra.
GHS

Ma nsehra.

CT GHS 

Manshera*^hah ^bduX Qadir 3hah Ahaaed Aziz

Vacant post.

TERMS Am ^miTrOMS OF THEIR APPOIMTMEMr.
'p1- hey will be ^verned by such rules and regulations as as may be
prescribed fro® tifie to time by the ^ovt. for the category of the 
Govt: servants to which they belong.

-2-

7^3



Better Cepy P /S“A

2- Tlieir services will be liable t« be terrairsted en the ^
©ne merith netice frem either side, i n case at resignatien 
withaut netice ene m®,nth pay will be ferfeited in lie.u thereef .

3- ^hey will take ever charge within ane Manth.
4- 'i^heir inter se seniarity will tee determined an acceptance et 

the with the merit fixed by the Bepartmental Sel«Gtian 
eemaittee.

5- 3?hey shall be an prabatian far a periad af twa years.

6- They will tee required t© furnish capies af all their 

certificates/degrees alang with the original.

?- receipt and phata capies thereof pertaining ta the verification 
fee of the concerned examiner bodies (Baard/wniversity) ta the 
SB© ( ^chaais |( Literacy/AE© (^du;) concerned. The inter 

shall arrange verif ica tion af the certificate/degrees of the 

appointee of their respective ^istrict/Agency and will issue 

a clearance certificate in each appointee far the release af 

her pay. Her pay bill should not be submitted ta the AcGounts 

©fficer concerned before verification of all certificate/ 
degrees from the concerned institution of each candidate.

7- The Heads of the institution/kl© must check the service books 

of service teachers before tending over charge them^

'Certificate report regarding taking over charge tey the 
appointee within stipulated period should be submitted to the 
institution/BB© Bire^torate after 15-1©-2©03.

5- ^hfi service of newly appointees should tee checked whether they 
had been workirg on contract of regular basis before their 

appointment of post by post of virtue of this appointment 
their order will tee revised and their confined under the 
this report.

TA ' BA etc is allowed,
‘Charge reports should be submitted (in duplicate) ta the 

undersigned.
11-

JAMSHE© KHANTANDLI ) 
©IRECI^R SCHOOLS & LITERACY 

PWF? PESHAWAR.., .^-



r

2

* I5 r
O. 151/A-14/SI;Ts (R&F) A|)|)oinLnK;Mln/:^.()U3/l.>:^l./|^U (i-'itl-l)

' L(> VVfH)'Enclsi No.
Copy foiwordac! for infounnlion .iiul

1 Minislcr for (iducaUon Nwri’.
2 Secretory lo Govt of NWi3> Sclunds i\ I itfin. y ................... it i . ■ i'
3 AccOiinlotil GcMi»>tnl Ntyrp l’('r>li.ivv.ii.
A Dircctpc-Of Cducnlinii (f'AIA) HVVi I' I'osh.nv.n

|5 Director Ciitriculum oikI ioocMors l-iliicaii(Mt NWliP AlilH)it.T|.;i.i 
6 Executive Distiicl Officers (S{sl.) of tho /xnw • ui,». .-i tu-.l.
‘7 District Accounts Officois cotuicrncl.
& 'Section Officer (Sctiools) (iovl of NWI'I’ Srtiools *• i.h.-i.m y i . j..

3-2/2000. SS(M) (ialcd 03.0y.2n('2.
0 Section Officer (.General) Govt of NVVI f ‘W linul-. K< l H'-i.uv i 

l-A/72003 dated 2/.n.2di).5. 
to Principais/Head Masters concemed
11 ^Candidates conce/ned.
12 *PA to Director Schools &.Litci acy NWri’ Ceshav.rai.

I >ai ‘‘d il'j •'di.i'.vaj 11 n
iit‘( es't-'wy a( lion !<• ilic- I t

\
V

<• n' !<• i"i 1. > i I..

11 >• . s .,1,.. I. ti. t (I. '■<>(< ■■-I1

I

\
/''/ //!>

I j'AmSIIMI) KHAN)
uPFijiY uinncioii csrAU: 

oiuFcirht sc.iiool.s I in-itACY 
riwj i> I’rrtHAWAii

1:
f'

I
I

If

V

t

\

!
\

»
I

t

I

;

I

I
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Better ^epy p/ 9
;

Ne.13l/A-'l VsETs (M«P) ^ppeintments /20©3 /bSl/AB (-^stt;)-!)

^ated the i-9-2@03-•^ndst: N®» 2395-446

C®py forwarded for inforaation and recessary action to the

1- Minister for Education I^FP.
2- ^cretary t© Sovt; of IlfFP ‘^cbsols & Literacy ■^epart»ent 

Accountant '*enerai Wff pe she war;

4- ■director of Education (FATA) fWFP Peshawar*

5- %reGtor Certificate ; Cij^j-iGulam ’^eachers ^ideation 

n/FP I ■^h^ttahad.

6- ̂ seGutive ^is-tric t © ff icer ( ggcL) of ^one 

?? district Account s ©fficer cence-rned.

®- ‘Section © fficer CSchools) Govt: of .f^BP *^ch«®l.

3-

•^ction ©fficer ('^eneral) Govt: of !WFP ‘^chools

10- p rincipal/Head Masters concerned.

11- Candidates concerned.

12- PA to -director “^chools & Literacy PJfFP , Peshawar.:,..

f-

C JAMSHS© KHAM TAJ^LI
3Cfi3©LS & LITSPACY 

mWP PESHAWAR.

.•i.
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'.'P[;-.l icii'ir.f;. ii:i.::ri

B.l’-.'i.
tie filled . j.n i-y ■iI 

of Cover-ni;ic/a :>er-vaiit:5 ■j:

/pf applicant. ; L^f\'E' /M/V/)atne.

i
C

t- ' Sar

r-M^-
pr'Office.

r‘!

Blip—
0 or- oLner- c-o.-;;iier;-ance. Ailuvra 'iC

NO

7

■lnii.S5-;:L bi.o-r Ruie/Ruies under whicti leave 

i0at. lea.

1.3 ■.:

IJN'PE
5j L&c'/j on

*.. t •

ii ; (a) ■:'. Date of return .froi:-
A

, • ; (b'/irrNatu're of leave.
> :

I c
: (c'-}::':of ieaye.in day:--.'c>El

pipip- 'iir..•I
liispip-.■ 
nil?'"

:-i.' •• ; oost carrying, the co:!i|.'.-;;;varory being dr-u,;;

IpiSpate-HipawaiP .

:■. '.• I
I -

iijm-.i. I--.;-• i ;.' r •; Date]. .

' 'reconiinendaLioii-of ttia Loiiti-oljjn.y, ...•■.i'.: ?

13 j .v| Viii-J-.' ;■' ::u .'. •': 
; . i i VliL .

for’ ie iulfT 
covKi it. i/’.ri'-i

Cert if i'ed,;::;: that :• leave cif/p I J ed 
: '. ai:'.< ■ neboesary

1

.-;;■

■: ::.Date 5:•
■■ ■.

\
■J ':•■:

1. Of f j C',-'.-.

•IdgiiDate . !-l
' r•;.
■

tl :o IV i I y i I ;gO'-I
; lio >;av:v! V L'>’ ^ i 1

•.' i: I .

i

C \ ic^'

^0 ..u-A
a . ; I ••; •.

i

fir/'\
Ut<-^

■:

D.A,V. SHANGLA
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SCHOOL DTSTT :3'UN:qT^■ fe-TP-T/ ftV Tir^ 'pRINX:IPAL GO'/T;HIGii
/5>(50'i. ' Dnt.ol: 16-S-//4 g /:P:FNo?, I

I

t’ I

/
To ► »The District’ Officer 

Education CM) DisttfShnngla*;
o ‘ ■ ' ,

-lliJnrtT tN R/OiiATI?

♦

o

• t I

i

Morso: j:5472 dnt;21/4/0SRaferonca your! Office aawo N6
o„ .M .ubj«t not.»>0.. ;TbVL..« .b r/«
Mr;Latif Ahmad S3T is hereby- 8ubmxtt|d

the needful for further n/actioft_plea«e.

«>

after doinr;

o

f o
• i.>

«
tf '.V'

r//I* >
47

I t* •
t. • '•« » Iii

i

••.*
.• .

»

-5
••V

#•% #

r.. c
h. #

I •>**
' m/' ' t»• t ■ft

I
I
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•■'Ir'’STTTESsnirijw

4 .■ if^pif
^ i glHigi«igli8i:.vm>KI«T,,,,,,,, ru^,.

.............

■ feiitev

q//. -.

.r:

;J>-li
-■• •-< ■ V.

ll.s .V:-i I !'h:KACY SHANCil.A)i

■ (■
:•

- .f.-:'—•■1 i>aicc! ! ^
■-. 1 ! t /!• ,n G;-i. I ‘. Tl'ic Direclor;

'• Schools <51: Lircr.'icy'N.W.i',!*, IV.sh;
; ■ • '

RI-HORT'AGAlNSTMl'^ i.ATI|- AHMADS

r'i fbU 
}/.. / /■

awi'.r.

/•ASiihjcci: - •

A* '

DliS ! II n\V’r-:-\'A
f

• / ■ MciiHi:,-./ •G-
k<' ^ • A l“i; Yv^ur'kiiu! inroniiaiioii (hai

v'slS):'!' aiui waY ooslui in Uic'GMS
-V := - r' .

-■ ..•A“ l-ie.nevei:-iook lnlc^cs^ iiviiis duty and always i tja'ln lain’.,- ./sense-; ii. ihis, ivspe 
- ,li^' goi sanciioncd his camccl leave. w!c.!'-12/04/2il(la lo ;U){4/1)-! da-.s) -..idc yonr uiVi.-.- 
. .yadoi; r;:nAip;s;:-No; -]OI3-16 ttalcd 27/()y/2()04.
, Z ^‘‘■>dciD-clci-cncc'\vas adjuslcd io<

■ vidc'd’isoj'liyc'ortier Nbl4025 doted OlV03/20ij5 vm prnperai 
V A"'.' leachci- hns again icll his school \v.e.r.-?..s

■X:oi)cemt;,d:r)ullK>m and still remained away ou! uriils dniv 
Now. it has hecMi disclosed (h:i{ the teach-.-r ui

‘'111' Mr 'l.aii! Ahmad rn D:'-'.;;'/: 
Ray;'. ’I.ri !)!:.•{ i<'i Shaiigla •/....:

t .

A

1 S i.ilownai on CNoiry ol’his leave.___
! roval ol'ihe iX'<X Siiangia.

.'i/2(lt)3 wilitoLii inlorhialion lo !he 
sdati'.in iilegalK'.

■Vi' rercivni.'e li:is been woi'kinn a.-: 
enoii;: irreeularily and against die

t
i)

■i.•Tf'

V
lh.rec|oi';-nyn-:NGO-iKunc,d'P.R.C. .Swat'since long wliieh'

A: ■■ !■ :

- . ' requested that the. teacher may
d'lid disciplinary rtiles 1^7.3 and special i 

• _yscr\’iceA;20!rifi as soon asjpossihic, so that drtislic action ;igaii 
' K m;idc':po^-‘^U'>!c 'and [}rccious time ol' the sUidenis m:iv l-,r

''•A-:' ••, •

ISA •

Ve kepi on disciplinary proceeding 
(iwer e.rdinanee ior |•e.lnoval IVom 
s siieli .a v-.nrk siilrkers leaeiier e;in 

vecuied h\' i,"ai'!>' 'Vplaciiig. of die

/
■•I

. I A1.
■• •

riXR.Cli' ‘IVh; DISTRlC-kOl'l'-iCRn 
SCMOOI.A A: l.|■:•[•;i.’.AC‘Y Sf'lANCil.A

I •

t

/■>

i
for'wardcd for information lo: - 

' ■■ 'ffABid/phicf^Secrblary N.W.IAP; Peshawar 
V . ; 2^^Rhc,Sect;cl;iry Sehools*& hilcracy..DeparlnienI N.W.!- I 

■'-'A ‘/A ■;-TI,ic;Ii)isiriet Coordination Officer Hisiriei Shaiu:.!;-.-
i^rincipal GhI.S.Lilownai District Shanuk/J 

-09/04/2005 " ^1

• v

. i‘eshaw;u'.
. /•iiA a:

V lo h Altano No, 1 I 3.' ihgii'.|•/. \
■ d

ivi'-1 dP-!;!<!frjii:W('1{K 
i <v : ITmT.aTn' I'd l,\NCi! A

i-i. ■ '.-'.j- ’f- .
•• • *■ 'V'. -

•1 .-rVA'.^ .,v>' ' .- 'A

AM 'v'G--..

I .Air*
St -1 It a )S ‘

1 \!:
I!
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0ISTRICT OfnCEK SCH@@LS & LITERACY©Fpres ©F THE E^)^GTiyB 

SHA N3L A •

"'ated 1®5/2©©3.83f4Ne.

T*

■i^he director,
'^ch®«ls & Literacy, MFP , Peshawar.

Subject;- RgP@RT AGAINST AHMEB. IWFP

Meme$

It is submitted fer year kind irsfermatien thsit . 
'ene Mr. L*tiT -^hmed

Rested in the GMS Mardan ^strict ^hangla 

1e/09/@3-

pjiTFP was premeted as SET and was

He never teek charge interest te his duty and 

always witheut sanetiemd his earned leatfe w.e.f. 12/94/2®®3 

to 30/4/20©3 and under ya ur ^ndst; Ne.4®l3-16 dated 

27^09/2@G4.
r?*

■ 'A

Xhe teacher under reference was adjusted in BPS lewara 

vid^ this office order No. k%Z5 dated 01/3/3005 on 

proper approval of the ©o® ‘^hangla.

Ihe teacher has again left his school w.e.f. 25/03/2005 

Without information to the concerned authorities and still 

remained away out of his duty illegally.

Now it has been disclosed that the teacher under 

reference ha been warkicg as director 

“^wat since long which is in service irreegularity and 

against the rules.

11 Is therefore requested that the te«dher may be kept 
^on discipoirary proceeding under efficieny and disciplinary 
f.rules 1973 and special power ordinance fer removal
from service 200© as soon as possible so that drastic action 
suc^ a work shirkers teacher can be made possible and 
precious time of thestudents may be secured by early 
replacing of the teacher please.

-t

l«S0 named P.p.c.

&
■ 1!

E'^ECSTIVB BIRECTOR eiSFleER 
SCH3SLS AM) LITERACY SHA Na,A .

2:. « V' .1-1^;
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Ol-l-lCF or THE BXRCliTIVR DISil'Ri(':T rjl^Rn- SC"H ,i; ; i i.! n:;i<ACY SHANGI.A;
No. /

ll'-tIffl
To

Mi'. Lalif Ahmad S/0 jalaluddin, 
Mahia Bar Kalay Saidii'SharrSwal 
S.H.T. GMS l.ilownai Dislrici Shaii^Ja.

SI-K)VV(.'ASl.':N()TiCR,Subject: '-)f
;#•

■ ?■■‘$5 'M" .Memo; -
Reference to the Director Schools &. iLiiericyi.NWMT Pe;shav;ar oltice lindost. 

No. 5()53/F. No. A-10 SIM' (M) Sw;iii/Shan-ia Dated l-f/O-V 

above. • ! '

ft
/li d'JO.S Oil the sul'ijccl cu[niui:ed e-de-J

■ili

.■.■■I'he alUiehod sliowca.sc notice in duplOale 

according u.) the direction or.liie Director SchooLs & l..i[L-rac 

Please acknowledge receipt on the duplical 

qiiai'lei' concerned within .seven.ckiys ol'its delivery posiiivei

siheing sent to be served on you 

l.jei.iarl'iieiU NWFP, Pc.shawar. 

copy and reply may be sent to lin-'

m:-
Vri

;
3 : :,7 .V1 M

VT- :fv.^ •r'
h
.iflb :

.A'-O';
.jdi^ \

i m
-..dfXiiT'I;

S('llO(.
'i lVi-; DiSTKlCroi-TK-'ERj 

>1 S l.I iT-iRACY SMANCSk.A.
ilim

hindsi; No. /

ft y.
Copy, for informatioii tij the Director Sdi'ools Literacy NWLP, Peshawar.(K

li
f.

I-- [fXLCU'i iVL DIS'I RICTOLi’lCHR 
S'CI*K.)D!,S & l.iTHRACY SllANGj..A

i

ilSI«■

i
Sll

n*

Jy’ i:

.1
£R-

/p'im &

1
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'

Wy m» The Director 
School& Literacy Dep 

■ NWFP Pesliawar

(.,! (>t:
■

;'l';

<^hnw Cause Hot^
Reference to U- sl-w tause nLcc thitgh EDO Shar^la Vide hia 

No 1036S Dated 01/ S / 05,1 submitted’ the follow,ng:explana.,on ■

Subject:
DbarSii','W&.!■

•J
memo

%ht or the aboJ advi. 1 ^ ^

„ot

proceeded aceordinii lo ihc lule.
! •

•>1 PPC (Public Piivaie Collaboratic^n p^icocs al

.... .

;j wmJ 'iMlI S

1 IIP;]

;i
2

t
my leave case for furtbci. 
' 31 fbivvardcd leave

tactics WbicK is 
case

i \
! \

ii:
• I •i!

1 was noti!!:' for Educalian) Cdmnuinity;: i;'
;•am'1

L3ody of the Council.

iiucrcst ot iny luiuiV' lilc.
;

'i*•;
SEtIjjHS liilawni i 
District Sliangla. , . <#

'.! i . 1 .cpp C^J. Md.
\

i .^ (i: i; c6°S}^■ :

I
i'i i: (jpI ■

I
I

!
I
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i

l^SLEliIEBBAW^ «
.5
'J

^ Lattf AhxTtSij SET. ar-iH t i
R^mvy&i T^om B^vm (Smci^ pom^ bfdini 
cause notice- dated S-7-2005. I

i gp-sni^ vv-as j^cceeded under NW'TP 

ch^s in the show
.5 ',v1 ^^-2vi:)0j for

I!
2" The sccused officer sphnnixtcd /;iiis rcs]y r<i

■ 7
I

4v

tke ssid shoy.' esusej

Svdee y'dteh 4is.1 iiOt COS v^npng /Uii-SsiJS&otOfy;
i :r 3-,1

A~i. WHEREAS, fe ni,e.w
Co:r;pe»:|Authority after hav-ag cca^teaUrf tea avteaace U;^ 

ufficer -is of iijg view that the ch

4
^ lifecy N.W.F.F. F-hav-r ^
rd sr4 exo!a:ist:on of the

teveleti against him in |e ^i^^mentiSned show eause notice
i

Gvcused
•:i''f srejs-oyed
: " ' : 4-

.1 • >r
now; iNisREFORE, inV-sxercise ofi tsei ^werg centerred by the NWEP ■

■ ■ J
e named icacDcr io his . .]

r'v-

■y; Removal From Se4 ^“^®P""'">P“wer)Ordiaace-2000,theC6m4,

-ngtrsd pqstorcTv.fte e»b:t4pnr25-A=2j05.

■!

ctent Authority/ Director Schools
'i

4i
A!I'-; 'i Ih--. .1{^AzdI fvikNAN)

: ki •'v, ■

./FrNp A-l4/SBT(A^Shi«mt;i/S;^ Shecl

I>ated Peshawar tlic . / U ./2005

' m: p

i
Endst;No,j

1 !'fy
i l-P.

y iJistrzct Utticer (S&L) S^''-
^acner against yacani CT post. - 
7;,^--^ Ac-c-Dunt. Ofncc-r Shan^w

Ahffiud SET, GHS Ihkwani DisEfierShandA
ypyyy^yyyyy^y^ ^schools &Liter^vseoa

--- Office. ■

;h.

aao.iKccs 
^gia-ith the remits tc sary action to tb©;- 

2ujU5t the above nan^sd li
^-“

I 3-
i 4- f

tea
■«

llj
itBentPeshawsr.

i

te-ji /i
iite ■■

cv C o5
A:i'< ""r

^ . fh ""

'if/ C;
■if6'.

b 'i-'i-' • ^ I
j;v- I

t:?;! yte/ f
/~~^__
/ ^..> '

y ....^* ;■ f

yyy..V,

;
:
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Better P / 1 S
/

OFFICE @F THE IISBCTBR SCH§§LS * LITERACY Wf? PESHAWAR.

fBTIFICATCeN

. WHEREAS MR.^Latif ^^ed SETi SHS ^

^receeded under JUTPP Hemeval Service (Special pewer)
®rtiinance“2©0© fer the cfcarges aentiened in the show cause 

notice dated S-??2©©5.

The accused officer submitted*his reply to the 

notice which is not cenvineing/un-satisfactory.

AS) WHEFEASi the director *^chools k Literacy 

N,W.F.P Peshawar C»aipetent -Authority after having considered 

theevidence on record and explanation of'the accused officer is ■ 
of ttB view that the charges leveled against him in the 

aforementisned show cause notice are proved,

I©W > THERSP@RE» in exercise of the powers conferred

by the FJ^FP ^egoval ^rvice (fecial Power) © rdina nce-2@©©
the Competent 'Authority -director Schools & Literacy N,W,F.P- 

peshawar makes the order of REVSRSI©N the above named teacher
to his origiFSil post of CT with effect from 25-3-2@©5.

2-

said show cause

3-

4-

(fi^LI MANAN )

©IRSCT©R

NO, .A-'14/^t(M) ‘^hangla/^at/‘^VBrge “^heet 
■^ated peshwar the 1-9*2©©^

^©py of the above is forwarded for information and neeessa]

Sndst 1^.135-38

action to the
1- E^ttcutive ■^istrict © fficer ( s&L) ‘^hangla with the reaakrs to 

adjust the above named teacher against vacant CT Post.
2- district ^ccount officer “^hangla.
3- Mr. Latif "hmad GHSLitawani ^istriet '^hangla.
4- PS to Secretary t© ®ivt of WFP *^ch©ols & Literacy 

department, pestowar.
5“ PA to -director *^Ghoois&^^L iteracy department pesh^war.

^ 6- Master File.

(STSB MAI^AR jam SAJI©
BEP® TY BLHEC1B R ( E SPA a. ISHME Ml) 

SCHOLLS «c.LITERACY WFP PESHAWAR.
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GOVERNMENT OF NWFP 
SGIrlOOLS & LIT: DEPTT:

I

M ^\ sI

No. SO ( B & A)/2-7/App]icalion, 
Dated Peshawar, the 15.11.2005.

I\
i

■ To 4-

I
1

The Director Schools & Literacy NWFP'.,| 
Peshawar.

v-
I
I
I

Subject:- APPEAL FOR THE CANCELLATION OF REVERION ORDER.

Please refer to the subject noted above aiid to enclose herewith a copy of 

appeal in respect of Mr.Latif Ahnied SET Government' High School Lilawnail District
i

Shangla is sent herewith for your comments.

(

SI F^ER(B&A)
I

Enel: As above.

\
I

1

A

1

r
I

)
I

I

* I

I> i

I
I



m
Gc’VCs|sAyi:ie'!iit of Khy|b^

£Jo;,:iVenuv.ry Scoc-irsdary Edivbuior/'Oepar^roeni

\. /
f-

No. SOG/E&SE/I-22/2Ci3 
' Dated Pes'hav/ai the 02/08/2015

•• To

V-i'he Director,
E&SE Kdrybcr PaklUnnlduva, 
Posh.avvar. I

Subject: - APPEAL EOR .JUSTJCE.

T'
' aifi directed to refer to the subject noted above and to|enclose lierewith a 

copy of letter No. PS/MIN/3CT&M./1-10/2013 dated 23.07.201'^ alongwUh its.endosm-ea 

received fronr Private Secretary to Minister for Sports, Cultire, Tourism &i Museum, 

Khybcr PaldUuiikhwa, Peshawar, which is se.if-e.\planatory.

!t is requested that furtlier necessary action in th 

per rules and policy under intimation to all concerned.

matter may be taken ase

I

N.
Enel: As ahox'c.

Sectio .1.0.fDc.':.r (General)

End.st: No. N. date even. p
I

Coiv,-- Grwe.cd.'ud to; '
( ■

1, PtiN'Oto Socreiary to Minister for Sports, Culture, Tpurian & Museum, IChybcr
Pukluiiiddnvu, Peshawar wh: to his lolteT cited above, ; •

2. P.S to Secretary, EAlSE Department.
- ^ 3, P.A to Additional Secretary, EtfrSE Department.

: .
I

Seciioh Ofiiccr (General)
I

t i

//

(9r !\I .

;

i
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.;■£/Ji'- v

Pircclor^'ci-'of t!^:y^^ntary'S: Secj': tducaCior! 
Krii/Oc-;-P.::;--:;>u.;'7/</iw/.: i’e^hnwar

I . • .
!i'e^h;:.vvar tha '

(■ / f:; - :

To
The Disliicl ]•^iucatioi^ Ofi ce?', 
[iVlido] Shaugia.

) .
I

a£P£AT FOR HjST^CS^..SuaTC-Ci;; - 
Merr)o: letter 0^/o. SCG/fSSw'i- 

s^ect\Mr. Lalif Ahmad 
with dJe~'remorks to 

appeal to this office

directed to enclose here with o copy of 

ed 02-08-2013 along.with its enclosures in re
1 am

22/2013 dot:.. .. . . ; ,
■yvr V ulovmai District Shanglo,o.n >:l e subject cited obo 

roniments/view in the iight of attached
je

submit your 
imrnedioteiy for further necessaryac tic 1.

vrv..--a 
D3rectprtE->V‘^^
S^cosiciary hfUiea,uon 
AlOeJnypp.yfa

-^''1 1

Oepiily 
l-’leinentary & 

Kbybe’
V

'. Endst; No._____
;;

Copy of One above is eo;-

{General) E86H Deportment w/r

1

»
ie'coiM' r.c. citedto his1. oection Officer 

above.

2. s^AloDire
W‘

d;or lEo-SE) Kbvber Pakhtonkowa, Pesha\ .rr.w,

y jjii-ector (.Gslb)
Secondary hdr.catsoii

' rakt-.'andchwo

Deputy 
yienieatpry I 

Khybt;-

•v\; •-i V
'k\

0
;

!!

!

.'■i



OFFICE OF THE
•■c

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

EDUCATIONi DEPARTMENT SHANQLA.'M .1ir ACT NO. (0996) 650689. 65110^- FAX #0996 351106M.
il DATED: / 09 72013.NO.

To

The Director,
Elementay&^econdary Education 
Khyber Pukhtunkhwa Peshawar. 
APPEAL FOR^USTICE1$ Subject;-

Memo:
'5-

Kindiy refer to your letter No,2584/F.No 17/SST (M) / complaint / SH , dated 26-8-
2013 on the subject cited above.

i:
A detail report in the subject case is as unc er:

1. Mr. Latif Ahmad SST v/as applied for the grant of earned 
11-2004 (233 days) and the case was sent to your office 
Ahmad SET dated 20-7-2004 attached vide'(annexure A).

2. • The Said leave was sanctioned 
vide (Annexure B).

3. On the expiry of the said leave, he Ex.SET was adjusted 
w.e.f 1-12-2004 to 3-1-2004 and permanent adjusted at G 
w.e.f 4-1-2004 vide (Annexure C}.i
Later on , the Head Master GHs! Lilownai ha^subrnittec liis absenteeism report w.e.f 25-3-2005, 
stated that the f^^cher concerned;has left the school*duty without any information / prior permission 
which was properly submitted toiyouF officTb^yThiFoScI" 
officer shangia vide (Annexure D).| '

But in the meanwhile another application 
was also received on 16-5-2005 in a belated stage i 
absenteeism report to your good self). j

In a result of the said absenteeism report, your office has issued show cause notice to the 
absentee concerned which was properly served up on the Ex.SETiconcerned (personally received 
on the body of show cause notice vide (Annexure E).

eave on half pay w.e.f 12-4-2004 to 30- 
/ide this office letter No.3679/A.12/ Latif

•
vide sanction No.4013-17/ le No.67 / dated 27-9-2004 attached

at GMS Dawoot for the purpose of pay 
HS Lilownai on the vacant post of SET\

4.

i as weiras byThe'DisTricrCoordination'

: fdr jthe grant of earned leave on half pay 
wo j months late (of the submission of ^

■ \
5.

it is further clarified that due to non-submission of timely le 
office had reverted the Ex.SET coricemedLtathe post of CTivide 
^^‘ther applied.Xqr adjustment_as_CT ndr'^submjtted appeal in..h 
competent authority (according to the recorld of this office). !

?-Iy. of_th^.abo.wcase..no.t]ce,^ your good 
Afin^ure; (F). but was remained absent -r* 

s reversion case at that time to the

in the light of the above mentioned facts, it is imp|ossil|le to re-instate the appellant on the post 
of CT / SST. However, the case is submitted for further order/guidsnce-please.

So,

DISTr/ct EfiuCAitxSfr^FFICER

Endst: No. OS/v
|.._S_.hL^"MGLA ^

Copy of the above is forwarded to

/ The SBotion Officer-General ESSE Department Khyber .Pukhtunk f-I'wa P sSh.awar.
■/

DISJRICI-EBltfGATIONQBFICER
'^Tsh/^ngla'^7

//
I
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4

i

■fI Ic-i

i %

Directorote of Elementory & Socy: Education 

Khyberi^Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

jl_/RNo; 17/SST (M) Complaint/Shangla 
Dnlcci Pc.siiawar the 201

No.

1

To 1

The Dij:trict Education Officer, 
(Male) Shaugia. t i

\
I
4

4

Subject: - APPEAL FOR fUSTTOF 
Memo: *\ \

l am directed to refer to your letter No. 5635 dated 14-09-2013 

the subject cited above and to ask you to submit.a copy of adjustment as CT in 

respect of Latif X^'^ad EX SST GHS Lilawani after his

notification issued vide this office No. 133-38 dated 01-09-2005 at an early date so 

as to further proceed into the matter.

on

reversion to CT post

( I

I. A
I

!. I
I

Deputy Director (Estb;) 
Elementjary & Secondary Education 

KhyberPakhmnkhwa ^
. Endst; No. . aI

Copy of the above is to:- 
1. PA to Director (E&SE) Khylper Pakhtunkhwa, Pe'shawar. /

t

Deputy Director (Estb;) 
Elenienttiry & Secondary Education 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

i

t
I

I
I
I

I

I

I

(
I

I

I
I

4 I

I

-----+ t



w
i OF THi: DISa'RICT £DuC^'I'jjOii OI’jiTuiitU'i; iila'iRlC.L' iill.-.l'iCL;,

k.

i/f^me/DaoCI-j') 3.1 Paved / 3 /']7/707'j.I-iO.

To )

I The jjiroevorj,
i jileiiienvai'y d S'ecendary xdii: 
; linyDer Paknouniakvi’a;.

Sue0 sec;- • APPEAL POR JU3TI0S.

Mono:-
nude VO EacTst:_740VF..MC. 17/S3T 

1/10/
j Keferenoe is 

(.K) Oonplainv/anungla dated p
AOOVG.

2015 on the ^uoject civou
T;

•' ic is au»jjiiit|te(i
;’lr&2ay conv’cyeu' vo your nunotjer 
p:o.5655/P-i'ile, -uatea- 1V9/2o}l5.

It is fm'tlipr iivunitted that tae applicant 
Was aenotec to tne poat oi' O.T iron' aET vide Kotificution
iio. 153- 5"^ /P • . hl-l 4/ a£;i' (_ v-i ^ a/ Swat

! i i
couia hot aa^ustod a£_GT in hiatx-icc Snangla. at that tine. 

So'jthis oii'ice
case tiict iiov; to proeeea i'urtner

that detail report v;ae 
'i&'ougii tj5,i,s oifice laeno

:

^aateu 01/9/2005, out

nay oe gtutiea in tne subject 
please.

;
/\^1!•

1^'
u'loiiaOx LhuC.vTiOlt OF^CErcCM.' 

j LiSTAiwr S'iiitSLA ,

ii-?

/

i

■
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%
■)

Directorate of Eiementar7|& Secy: Education 
I j<:hyber PakhtiLnklwva, Peshawar 

No.7.^7//F.No. lyj/SSTliyi) Cdmp:/Shangla.

2013

i
-n-'

Dated Peshawar th
To

Vincipai,
Govt. High School Mingawara District fewat.!
Mr. Dilawar Khan

APPEAL FOR JUST CE/ENQUIRY.Subject: - 
Memo:

r

1 am directed to refer to the subject c fed above and to enclose 

here with a copy of an appeal in respect of Mr 
Lilawani District Shangla along with other relevant documents for your 
perusal and enquiry. ' !

Latif-Ahmad; Ex SST GHS

I am further directed to request you to probe^into the matter 
and submit detail report to this office within fiftee r days positively for the 

perusal of high ups. A

H/yj
^o^or^Estab) 
SecdTidary'Education 
Pak^t^^^hwa.

/ I
Deplj

Elementaj^ii1
Khyber

Endst: No. 1,*

y^j/ a--
Copy of the above is to:-

1. PA to Director (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
/
/ ;
/
Director (Estab) 
Secondary Education 
Pakhtunkhwa.!

Deputy 
Elementary & 

Khyber
!

'r

•!



A
Director^ate of Elementary S Secy: Education

K|yber Pakhtunl<hw.3, ij’eshawar
No./3/LJF.No. 17/SST (M^ bomp: Shangla. 

I I ■ '
Dated Peshawar the 9 ,2014

To

The District Education Officer 
(Male) Shangla.

Subject: - APPEAL FOR JUSTICE
Memo: r

I am directed to refer to your letter No 67^2 dated 13-11-2013 

on the subject cited above and to enclose, here with a :Gpy-of enquiry report 
received from Mr. Dilawar Khan Principal GHS No.i 
bearing no. 538 dated 13-01-2014 in respect of Mr. Latif Ahmad Ex SST GHS 
Lilownai District Shangla which is self explanatory 
further necessary action.

Vlingora District Swat

•qr your perusal and

to ‘ask you'to take furtherIn this regard, 1 am further directec 

action into the matter in the light of attached enquiry report immediately.
A

Deputy Ipijr^ctor (Estab) 
Elementary & Se:dondary Eduction 
' KhyberPakhtunkh '

Endst: No.
^ Copy of the above is to PA to Director (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Deputy Di'ector (Estab) 
Elementary & Secondary Education 

Khyber Pa khtunkhw^/f

kr
1 :̂ \

ai



m’’K

To,

1- The District Education Officer(l\/]ale) 
Elementary and Secondary Education

2- Mr,Islam,ADEO (Establishment) DEO(
District Shangla 
\/i) office Shangla

Subject: Legal Notice regarding Release o Pay and Posting

Dear Sir,

With great respect it is stated that 1 was working as ^ SST Teacher at GHS Lilownai 
District Shangla since March, 2005, but without any inquiry/e^idence on the EDO folk report 
Director Education was Issued reversion order from SET pos 

my salary without any further adjustment for which my appeal; is process from the last may 
years

to CT post and this office was stop

Your office record and recently the Inquiry which has been conducted by Mr., Dillawar Khan 

inquiry Officer /Principal, GHS No 1 Mingora Swat it is clear tf at this office;was not issued any 

further posting order on that time, so till jfurther adjustment 1 his office was not authorized to 
stop, my salary without any Justification and suffering me from ^service benefits which is injustice 

and violation of service rules i

Your office has been continuously miss guide the Directorate of Education KP Peshawar and use
I I

delay tactics. You are intentionally mentally torture me and \ iolatethe recent law (Right to 
public service)

It is requested to kindly released my salary without any further delay and considered me 

Government employee and intimated my duty station School/for :duty with in fifteen days 
otherwise I will be approached the courts of justice for damage suit

IN^
A'

Your ocyed^nt servant 
Latif Ahma^

SST GHS Liownai District Shangla
Cell no 0345-9004057
Copy forwarded for information and legal action please

Chief commissioner KPK Grievance redressal conrimisiion KP Peshawar 
Director Elementary and Secondary Education Kp Peshajwar

! j ' '
Copy for legal proceeding |

1-
2-
3-

1
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V10N- CW) • A "s

DlSTRlCTi' ^UCAoffice of the? i

DISTWCT

\y! l\ /zmCONT'ACl' NO

/p^lUi/liX-SST/Wi?e^fH;;
i j.1 Vatod:'■i \

A \
I

,lI i NO__ .n'•I
'i

;
?To The Direclor 

Eiemenlary ■
Khyber Pakhlunkhwa,Peshawar.

PROFOS^'

i Secondary Educactlon
4

^spi®cuu;k€-
; .!. SUBtiECT:i

1311/F:.No:i7iSST(M)Comp:

i i ! ' ■

subniilled tnal »e Kacte Wp®"

: ';: ss ”3“=“Si
! & f "'H

'i •

led 12/2/2014 on the subject cite

i! ■ j. Memo!
1

I Shangla daf

In the above No, letter!
necessary action.

i It is

:i • v:mailer, please
2:? 4

f ;
ii (M/F)OISTlilCT EDUCATlOi^

{

\
\

:

cr;
i

i

:•
; y

r

! ,

:•.

j



i-X >1^,6

Py
A ,

î \t.V,iH ■ The ScercUuy.
Schools & Lilerncy Depiirimcnl 
•NWrP Peshawnr '.

Q'/i i i'i \I r y
( Reversion Onlcr •Appen! for Gaueclhition }Subject,

* Rcspecle<l Sir, • ., ,1 .
Your nlienlion is cliverlccUo ih

. 1 ,ubmit,ai A.>l'I'AlngaiMsnhcDirho-(S'&L)NWFP l>csha™r
■ (c .«siono;yic'r on S-10-05 Diioclov S&L Ex-cesu. Inc pou-c,- n ■ ■■ .k:;::::; o-o,., sc, vice (specie pow4-) oii>bncc ""

evidciice/iiKiuiry & issued ihc revere,loi: or^e.r fiotn Sb I post - . ■■

violated roics &. regulations-

: above subject and say tiv.uI

i I
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1 r.'t
t

Iu- .
■ Yoor ho,>or omcc dent n,y Appeal Ip Dirpilo,- (S&Ll lor comn,™^ vi^
this oOlce Mo SO,.(B&A)2-7/Applicatioa plated Peshawar the 15-1 l-.eb,
13ut Director COuld not provide such!pioof/c.jvddence.A: iny case is undo 

fur last fouii incnlhs

Wl,e,-ca. 11,e Riel ic U.al I a.n woikin^a. SIT-'l^^tem GHS.Ul^^.a 
DirieicrShangla 1 joined EclucaPon Depai-lment W C ! 3-11-1984 ';-
perronned my dnly iwilh g.-eal z,eal I np: l el;l:lo,- Earned leave W L 1 > 
o'vd-11-05 (234 diivsj Ihrough principal GHS Ldnawiua vide bis memo no 
n34 dal«l 9-4:200^3 but EDO (S&lr)-d l>ot a,rwa,iRd niy Leave case in
Cninpctcnt authority and used delaying la-'tics

It is Ihci'c-rore requested to icindly consi.lcj 
reversion order on the sympalliclic ground

vjterfiiliY' ' : r
LatirAhmad I
■SilT, GHS Lilownia 
District Shangla.
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To,

The Secretary Sb
Elementary & Secondary Education 
NWFP Peshawar

Department,

Subject; Appeal for Justices (Cancellation of Reversion Order)

Respected Sir,

In the continuation of my APPEAL which ,I was submitted to - 
your honor office on 5-10-05 for the cancellation of reversion order from 
SET to CT post Director (E&S) education Pesha\yar have already sent 
comments in this regards but inay case is under process from the last four 
years in different branches in the Secretariat & be case is not considered tell 
now ; I '
It is requested to kindly considered my case on Director Comments 
otherwise intimated me the latejst position of the :pe so I have the rights to 
approached the honorable Courts for justices (i^ppeal iis attached)

Your, pbediei^,;

Lati:' Ahmad 
SET GHS, Lilownia
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The Directorr
ii.

Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber 'Pakh nkhwa Pes:u

Subject: Appeal for Justice

!
Dear Sir,

V With great respect it is stated that I was posted asja SS" “eacherlat GHS Lilpwnai District 
Shangla since 2005 and I have completed my 21 years Govern 
leave through head Master his memo no 1134 dated 9/4/2005 
Shangla without any inquiry/evidence the former Director was 
from service {special power ordinance 2000) and issue the reversion order from SET post to CT 
post but til! date the DEO was.not adjusted me any post and noi %sue a single notice in this 
regard !

Tient service 1 had applied for 
but on folk report of EDO/DEO 
exercise’the power of

!.

;1 removal
;•

2^ I was submitted Appeal to Secretary Education for the cancellati jh of reversion order on 
^ yiO/2005 vide his diary no 2356 dated 28/10/2005 but rny apaeal was kept withouT”

consideration from the last six to seven years

Now i have submitted a fresh appeal through the Minister for SfJorts and Culture KPK Peshawar 
and the Secretary of education has bJen sent the same appeal v de his memo no SOG/E&SE/l- 
22/2013 dated 2/8/2013 for further necessary action to your honor officeI I ■ I
It is requested to kindly conducted a fresh inquiry and provide me 'defence opportunity and also 
provided me a chance for personal hearing if there have riot piioofjany evidence against 
then adjusted me in my original post S5T and considered rny at'serit period in without pay leave 
if I found guilty then I am deserving a major penalty and conve 'tijd my reversion order in 
compulsory retirement

t
3

-

0
me

i ■

diet^Yoi t servanti

Latif Anmad
A iVi-:;

jj-

.O'. iNO .

- 'v B
JSST GHS Liownai District Shangla .'-shawa*.

j
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.1 MINGORA SWATHIGH SCHOOL NOOFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT:

Da'.ed;No.

To.

The Deputy Director (Establishmenp 
Elementary & Secondary Educatior 
Khyberpukhtuh khwa 
Peshawar.

/

-APPEAL FOR JUSTICE/ ENQUIRY.Subject:

Memo;
Jo 17/SST(M) Comp:/ShanglaWith reference to your office Endost No. 3691/F.

Dated: Peshawar the 20-12-2013.

The undersigned conducted an enquiry against Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex-^ST GHS Lilownai 
District Shangla on 01 & 02 January 2014. i ■

The detail report of the enquiry is as under; ; :

-2003 as S.ET at GMS1. Mr. Latif Ahmad Ex SST took over charge on 29t0|9 
Bazarkot Shangla, attached yide (Annexure-A). r

2. Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST applied for earned leave \^.e,f 12-04-2004 to 30-11-2004 
(233) days and his leave was sanctioned by the pirector pf Schools and Literacy

V\/ F p Peshawar Endst: No. 4013-16/F.No ds t^d 27^9-2004. Attached

vide (Annexure-B). .1 
.3. Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST on the expiry of earned leave submitted his arrival report 

for duty to District Office of School & Literacy District Shangla on 01-12-2004.
. Attached vide (Annexure-C); ^ I . . .

4 Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST was adjusted as SET at GHS Lilowniai District Shangla 
against vacant post w.e.f 04-01-2005 and :for the rerpiining period ile w.e.f 01- 
12-2004 to 03-01-2005 he was adjusted for the purpose of pay at GMS Dawoot 
Shangla. Attached vide (Annexure-D).

5. Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST when took over charge irji GHS Lilo\ynai Shangla on 03- 
01-2005 during this period the‘School was closed for winter vacations. Mr.Latif

till the'report i submissionAhmad was found absent from duty w.e.f 25-03-2005 
date i.e 09-04-2005 by the concerned Principal of the school. Attached vide

(continue on page-02)(Annexure-E).

11 p a g e
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6. The Principal GHS Liiownai Shangla submitted the absenteeism report of Mr Latif 
Ahmad Ex SST GHS Liiownai to E.D.O (S&L) D strict Shangla on 09-04-2005 
and in mean wNe Mr. Latif Ahmad EX SST GHS Li c\Jnai Shangla ^also submitted 
another application for earned leave w.e.f 11-04-2005 to 30-11-2005 (234 days) 
and the concerned Principal has forwarded; hi^ ajjplickion to' E D 0 fS&L) 
Shangla vide No. 1134 dated 09-04-2005. Attached uide (Annexure-F). ‘

7. Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST GHS Liiownai Shangla left the school duty without any 
information/pnor permission. Attached vide (Annexure-G). ^
IcT District Shangla submitted report against Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex
SST GHS Liiownai about his absenteeism from duty to the Director Schools &
Literacy N.W.F.P Peshawar vide Endost: No. !8394pated;10-Q6-2005 Attached 
(Annexure-H). I i », •

i.

i

■'i

10. Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST GHS Li ownai Shangla subm tted his report'against show 
cause notice issued to him on 05T)8-2005. Attached liJfe (Annexure-J)

11. The Director (S&L) N.W.F.P issued a notification
ordinance 2000 removarfrom Service

-i!
by exercising special power 

^ coniemed authorities was not
satisfied by the reply of the accused officer Mr.Latif Ahrnad Ex SST GHS Liiownai

r reversion of Mr.Latif AL'ad to‘his original post C T
h notification No. 133.38/R.No.k-14/SET (M) Shangia/Swat

charge sheet Dated 01T]9-2005{ Attached vide (AnnkJ<ure-K)
"°‘'^=3tion/order of REVERSION of Mr.Latif Ahmad 

tx SST from SST post to his original post C.T
(S&L) Shangla not posted thej said teacher

w.e.f 
on his

25-03-2005 but the E.D.O

2013. Attached vide (Annexure-d).__— u. lo 11

M ^ literacy on
S&L send the_appeal pf Ihg'applicant to Director S&lAtt (Bp)/2-7/Application7^ated Peshawar the 15-11 -

Attached vide (Annexure-M&N)
14.Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST GHS llilownai Shangla sub

cancellation of REVERSION g'rder to Secretary b
Peshawar on 07-04-2006. Attached vide (Annexure-O)

ii

i

2005.

mitted another appeal for 
8lL Department N.W.F.P

h:

! i

(Continue on page-03)
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15. Mr.Latif Ahmad ExSST GHS Liownai Shangla submitted alfresh appeal for 
Justice^ on 17-05-2013 to Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education 
Department KPK Peshawar through office ofjthe Minister! for Sports, Culture, 
Tourism and Museum Govt cif KPK. Endost:No. [^S/M!fij/SCT&M/01-10/2013 
dated Peshawarthe23^''july.2013. Attached vide (Ar n'exure-P&Q).|

16. The Secretary E&SE Govt of KPK sent the a|ppeai for Justice along with the 
enclosure to Director E&SE KPK vide Endost|No.SOG/E&SE/1-12/2013 Dated 
Peshawar the 02-08-2013, Attached vide (Anneicure R)!

17. The Director E&SE KPK asked the D.E.O 
comments/view in the light of attached appeal vie 
17/SST{M) complainVShangla Dated: Peshawar the 
(Annexure-S).

response to the letter of Director (E&SE) KPK Peshawar, D.E.O (E&SE) (M) 
Shangla, submitted their detailed report to the bireciol (l&SE) KPK Peshawar 
Endost:No.5635/P.File dated 14-09-2013 which is seif explanatory. Attached vide 
(Annexure-G).

19. The Director (E&SE) KPK once again asked the D.E.O (E&SE) (M) Shangla to 
submit a copy of the adjustmerit as C.T in respect ofi Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST 
GHS Lilownai Shangla after his REVERSION to’ C.T ' post vide 
Endost:No.7404/F.No.17/SST (M) complaint/ Shangla 
10-2013. Attached vide (Annexure-T).

20. The D.E.O (E&SE) (M) Shangla submitted their response to the Director (E&SE) 
KPK Peshawar that the D.E.O (E&SE) Shangla hesj already submitted their 
detailed report to your office vide Endost:No.5635/pjFiIe Dated 14-09-2013. The 
D.E.O (S&SE) Shangla has admitted that Mrilatif

■ s

'T ■

I

E&SE) (M) Shangla for 
e| Endost: N0.2584/F No. 

23-08-20J3. Attached vide
I i •

18.ln

Dated Peshawar the 31-
\

i

1
---------- ^ Ahmad Ex SST was not

adjus^d as C.T in District Shangla at that time. Attached vide (Annexure- L).
21. Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST GHS Lilownai Shangla has submitted another appeal for 

Justice to Director (E&SE) KPK Peshawar on 17-09-2013 and requested for 
adjustment on his original post SST and considered the! absent period from duty 
as leave without pay. He further stated that if he found guilty then he may

^deserving major penalty and cpnvert my REVERSON order in compulsory 
retirement. Attached vide (Annexure-U). | |

22. The undersigned also contacted ^Mr.Latif Ahmad!Ex SST GHS Lilownai Shangla
and discussed the matter in detail. ;

23.lt Is fact that Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST GHS Lilownai Shangla left the duty station 
without any prior permission/information/leave sanction.!He also availed earned 
leave once before it. It is also fact tfiat Mr.LatifjAhmad Ex SST GHS Lilownai 
Shangla was serving in some N.G.O during the absent period. By checking his 
previous record frotTTservice book the undersigned couldjnot found any

(continue on page-04)
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report by the Principal 
nexure-V). As Mr.Latif

irregularities in Jiis service record till the submission 
GHS'Lilownai-Shangia on 25-03-2005. Attached vide 
Ahmad Ex SST GHS Lilownai Shangla has served the education department for

or r
(|o

about 20 years. Therefore it is suggested that the appel ant may be given some 
benefits of his 20 years-service in |shape of compulsory retirement or something 
else on humanitarian grounds if the existing rules and po ides permit to do so.

further necessary actionThe enquiry report is hereby submitted to your office for 
please. Along with the enquiry report all the relevant documents/Annexure serial
wise are attached.

j
j

J!•
I! DiIawarKhan

Enquiry Officer 
Principal GHS No.1 
Mingora, Swat!

!

; ;
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''jry- Directorate of Elementary & Secy: Education 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar 
No —i^/7/F.No. 17/SST (M) Comp/Shangla. 

Dated Peshawar the X^J^i 2014

To

The District Education Officer 

(Male) Shangla.

Subject: - 
Memo:

APPEAL FOR JUSTIC.

I am directed to refer to your letter No. 2169/P-File/EX 

SST/DEO (M) Shangla dated 22-04-2014 on the subject cited above and to 

state that the appeal in respect of Mr. Latif Ahmad Ex SST has rejected and 

filed.

You are therefore, directed to inform the Ex SST accordingly.

Deput K)>rector (Estab) 
Elementary 4 Secondary Education 

Khyber PakhtunkhwaC-
Endst: No.

Copy of the above is to PA to Director (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

Deputy Director (Estab) 
Elementary & Secondary Education 

Khyber PaKhtunkhwaC
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POWER b.^- ATTORNEY

/r' tlie Court of / z vC>

^2/^
}For
li^iainliif 
}AppelIant 
) Petitioner 
} Complainant

I1/
}Defendant
}Respondent
}AccusedAppeal/Rev:sion/Suit/App]ication/Petit:o:FCasoNo.

' undersigned, do hereby

}
of

Fixed for
nominate and appoint

IJAZ anwar advocate, SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN

and lawfiil attorney for

matter anstng there from and also to allv fo matter or Sv
documents, depositions etc, and to annlv foC' a documents or copies of
poena and to apply for and get issued^Md “f and other writs fr sub-
or order and to conduct any proceeding fr ^ p uttacliment or other executions warrants

me

r.

■I-

AND to allaspects, wliether lierei,fsS£|"““'^''^ (o manage and conduct the 
01 not, as may be proper tind expedient. said case in all

under or

s=«H5£~E?S“ -of calling of the case by the 
appear in Court, if the

\IN WITNESS whereof 1/

Executant/Executants 
Accepted subject to

we have hereto signed at 
day to

the ,.
_tEe year

/
VI

Advocate High Courts &s^ ■supreme Court of Pakistan (iJ-K-3 Ka. rounh
J^'VfJ'^^527H54Mob,k-i33-9S nil

k.
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BEFQRE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHAWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

No:-357/2015 .
PESHAWAR.

Latif Ahmad Ex SET 6HS Lilownai Shangla.

Versus.

Govt: Of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Edu; 
Khyber Fakhtukhwa, Peshawar etc.__ respondent.

INDEX.

S# Description of documents Annexure Pages
1 Parawise comments 1,2

2 Affidavit 3, •

3 Authority letter.
4

of Qppmf«4d-
priMCipat ^ ^

Sho)AJCCf^£ ^oHoL

4
S“

5 .
6b

6 ^^ic<z order ^^version_____
ycDcyf

' iCpfC' . ____
Oe±ci't^ /Vr^iVy Of

7C
7

8
8 E ^-11-
9

T

Asstt: Officer (Estab)
(Wl) Primary, Shangla,

Respondent
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EFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHAWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Appeal :-357/2015.

Latef Ahmad Ex SET 6HS Lilownai Shangla Appellant.

Versus.

Govt: Of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary, Elementary & secondary Edu; 
Deptt;Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar etc.__respondent.

AFFIDAVIT.

I, Bakht Rawan ADO Establishment (M) Primary Shangla 
do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that all the content of the 
instant comments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief 
and nothing has been concealed from this Hon: court .

1*:

DEPONENT



#

f
AUTHORITY LETTER:-

Mr. Bakht Rawan ADEO (M) Estt: Pry is hereby 

authorized to submit comments in court case appeal No; 357/2015 

title Latif Ahmad V.S Govt: Of K.P.K and others before the Hon: 
court of service tribunal Peshawar positively.

DISTRICT EDUCATI 
SHANGLA. J

■ "V
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

J^Appeal No: 357/2015

t
Latif Ahmad SET Govt; High School Lilownai, Shangla (Appellant)

VERSUS.

1. Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Elementary & Secondary 

Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Peshawar.

3. District Education Officer Shangla .(Respondents)

Reply on behalf of respondents No: 01. 02. 03.

Preliminary objections.

1. The Appellant has no cause of action / locus standi.
2. The instant appeal is badly time barred.
3. The instant appeal is against the prevailing laws and rules, because the

appellant has not filed departmental appeal to the next higher authorities.
RESPECTFULLY SHEWITH.
1. Correct.

2. Incorrect, the appellant was irregular.
3. Incorrect, he applied, but not fulfilled the requirements, so his case was 

forwarded to District Accounts Office accordingly.
4. Incorrect, in light of concerned headmaster report, he was called to 

office of the then EDO (Education) to full fill the requirement, so his case 

forwarded to DAO office accordingly.
5. Incorrect, the then EDO submitted absent report to Director E&SE 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa of the appellant in the light of Principal GHS 

Lilownai written complaint that the teacher concerned (appellant) is 

absent from duty with out any information ,attached asannexure A.
6. Incorrect in light of that complaint Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

issued show - cause notice to the appellant vide Endst: NO: 5033 

Dated: 13/07/2005 ( attached is annexure B).
7. Incorrect appellant submitted his report to the show-cause notice, but,

according to the notification No: 133-38 Dated: 01/09/2005 the reply 

was not satisfactory, so the appellant was reverted to the post of CT, 
but he did not reported for adjustment against any vacant post of CT. *



1
8. Incorrect, the said order is legal and^(awful.

GROUNDS:-

A. Incorrect, he has been treated under relevant rules .
B. Incorrect, the penalty has been imposed under special powers 

ordinance 2000 and was followed the rules in the sprit.
C. Incorrect as he was treated under special powers ordinance 2000, so 

their was no need of personal hearing .
D. Incorrect.

E. Incorrect, he was reverted with immediate.
F. Incorrect, it was under the rules .
G. Incorrect, if not promoted , he can be demoted to lower post.
H. Incorrect, as he has not reported for adjustment against any vacant 

post of CT So he could not adjusted .
Incorrect, he was treated under special powers of ordinance 2000 .

r
J. Incorrect, /

K. Incorrect, he was habitual absentee and was reluctant to duty. He 

applied for leave but leave is not his right, leave is discretionary 

power of the competent authority.
L. Incorrect, he never attended this office for adjustment.
M. Incorrect, the penalty imposed is legal and this Deptt: can't employ / 

adjust any one against the rules, as the appellant did not submitted 

arrival for adjustment of CT post.
N. Incorrect.
O. May be produced.

It is therefore humbly preyed that by acceptance of these comments 

the instant appeal may be set aside please.

•r ■

I.

V
y^ESPONDENTNO:2 

dir^ttSr E&SE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

PESHAWAR

RESPONDENT No: 1
SECRETARY E&SE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR

yv

Rt^PONDENT NO: 3
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M)
SHANGLA.

i

I
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Schoois ti: '..jrciacy N.W.!'.?. PL-.H!;;i'.vf!r ns a C'o:;i,'-'c!c"l 

fhc iWVfP Jicinovs] froj.n .Scrvlc? (.Spvi:f^! Powc^r?;; Orcl;::.:!:;cc 2(100, -o 

i-4iin Ahitiafi SET, GH$ LiiOiii«i DiSirlei SUrn^^ia i>s rr.HcnVs;- 
^ P=r rciion of iiic U,DO (S&L) Siianp.ta comanr-d in iiin i'.-ucv Nij.H3y5 daicd

absent from your duly since 23"3-200:'j.

-. working in"NG-P nannefy r.P.C. Svva! ia:ht;r !!>:!!'. taking inleies! !•> your

•-S^r|r;VteiHfe
■ 2- A«d whcrcaa in cxcrciac of ihc power** cco.rcrrf^d on me nnucr Scciiyn-5 «>i
r ttiC'N^TP.Kcmova From :i>cmcc (Spccbl Potver) OrcttfKauciw'Ow there h no need ol 

Tft^^ enquirv in this ease.
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OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT: HIGH SCHOOL N0.1 MINGORA SWAT

5r3« /3
/nf f 0/6

■^ / / F-
No. Dated:

To

The Deputy Director (Establishment) 
Elementary & Secondary Education 
Khyberpukhtun khwa 
Peshawar.

'j
Subject: APPEAL FOR JUSTICE/ ENQUIRY.

■f

Memo:

With reference to your office Endost No. 3691/F.No 17/SST(M) Comp:/Shangla 
Dated: Peshawar the 20-12-2013.

The undersigned conducted an enquiry against Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex-SST GHS Lilownai 
District Shangla on 01 & 02 January 2014.

The detail report of the enquiry js as under;

1. Mr. Latif Ahmad Ex SST took over charge on 29-09-2003 as S.E.T at GMS 
Bazarkot Shangla, attached vide (Annexure-A). ’
Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST applied for earned leave w.e.f 12-04-2004 to 30-11-2004 
(233) days and his I.eave was sanctioned by the Director of Schools and Literacy 
N.W.F.P Peshawar Endst: No. 4013-16/F.No 67/ dated 27-09-2004. Attached 
vide (Annexure-B). .
Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST on the expiry of earned leave submitted his arrival report 
for duty to District Office of School & Literacy District Shangla on 01-12-2004. 
Attached vide (Annexure-C).

2.

3.

4. Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST was adjusted as SET at GHS Lilownai District Shangla 
against vacant post w.e.f 04-01-2005 and for the remaining period i.e w.e.f 01- 
12-2004 to 03-01-2005 he was adjusted for me purpose of pay at GMS Dawoot 
Shangla. Attached vide (Annexure-D).
Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST when took over charge in GHS Lilownai Shangla on 03- 
01-2005 during this period the School was closed for winter vacations. Mr.Latif 
Ahmad was found absent from duty w.e.f 25-03-2005 till the report submission 
date i.e 09-04-2005 by the concerned Principal of the school. Attached vide 
(Annexure-E).

5.

(continue on page-02)
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6. The Principal GHS Lilownai Shangla submitted the absenteeism i 
Ahmad Ex SST GHS Lilownai to E.D.O (S&L) District Shangla 
and in mean while Mr.Latif Ahmad EX SST GHS Lilownai Shangla also submitted 
another application for earned leave w.e.f 11-04-2005 to 30-11-2005 (234 days) 
and the concerned Principal has forwarded his application to E.D.O (S&L) 
Shangla vide No. 1134 dated 09-04-2005. Attached vide (Annexure-F)
Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST GHS Lilownai Shangla left the school duty without any 
information/prior permission. Attached vide (Annexure-G).
The E.D.O (S&L) District Shangla submitted report against Mr.Latif Ahmad 
SST GHS Lilownai about his absenteeism from duty to the Director Schools «
Literacy N.W.F.P Peshawar vide Endost: No. 8394Dated: 10-06-2005 Attached 
(Annexure-H),

9. With reference to E.D.O (S&L) Shangla Endost; No. 8394 Dated; 10-06-2005 
Director (S&L) N.W.F.P issued show cause notice to Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST 
GHS Lilownai Shangla Endorsed by E.D.O (S&L) Shangla No 10368
08-2005 and received by Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST on 02-08-2005 Attached vide 
(Annexure-I).

10. Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST GHS Lilownai Shangla submitted his report against 
cause notice issued to him.on 05-08-2005. Attached vide (Annexure-J)

11. The Director (S&L) N.W.F.P issued

report of Mr.Latif 
I on 09-04-2005

7.

8.
Ex
&

Dated 01-

show

a notification by exercising special power 
ordinance 2000 removal from Service as the concerned authorities was not 
satisfied by the reply of the accused officer Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST GHS Lilownai 
Shangla and ordered the REVERSION of Mr.Latif Ahmad to his original post C T 
w^e.f 25-03-2005 vide notification No. 133-38/F.No.A-14/SET (M) Shangla/Swat 
charge sheet Dated 01-09-2005. Attached vide (Annexure-K)

12.The Director (S&L) issued notification/order of REVERSION of Mr.Latif Ahmad 
Ex SST from SST post to his original post C.T 
(S&L) Shangla not posted the said teacher

w.e.f 25-03-2005 but the E.D.O 
on his original post C.T as the 

concerned D.E.O Shangla has mentioned in his report submitted to the Director 
(b&SE) KPK, Peshawar Endost;No.6752/P.Ff(e/DEO 
2013. Attached vide (Annexure-L).

^^'nA^n'on^n'TT submitted an appeal to Secreta^ Schools & Literacy on
05-10-2005. Secretary S&L send the appeal of the applicant to Director S&L
N^W.F.P vide EndostiNo. SO (B&A)/2-7/Application. Dated Peshawar the 15-11 
2005, Attached vide (Annexure-M&N)

14. Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST GHS Lilownai Shangla submitted another appeal for 
cancellation of REVERSION order to Secretary S&L Department NWFP
Peshawar on 07-04-2006. Attached vide (Annexure-0)

Shangla Dated; 13-11-

(Continue on page-03)
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15. Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST GHS Liiownai Shangla submitted a fresh appeal for 
Justice on 17-05-2013 to Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education 
Department KPK Peshawar through office of the Minister for Sports, Culture, 
Tourism and Museum Govt of KPK. Endost;No. PS/MiN/SCT&M/01-10/2013 
dated Peshawar the 23’''* July,2013. Attached vide (Annexure-P&Q).

16. The Secretary E&SE Govt of KPK sent the appeal for Justice along with the 
enclosure to Director E&SE KPK vide Endost:No.SOG/E&SE/1-12/2013 Dated 
Peshawar the 02-08-2013. Attached vide (Annexure-R).

17. The Director E&SE KPK asked the D.E.O (E&SE) (M) Shangla for 
comments/view in the tight of attached appeal vide Endost: No.2584/F No. 
17/SST(M) complaint/Shangla Dated: Peshawar the 26-08-2013. Attached vide 
(Annexure-S).

18. in response to the letter of Director (E&SE) KPK Peshawar, D.E.O (E&SE) (M) 
Shangla, submitted their detailed report to the Director (E&SE) KPK Peshawat 
Endost;No.5635/P.File dated 14-09-2013 which is self explanatory. Attached vide 
(Annexure-G).

19. The Director (E&SE) KPK once again asked the D.E.O (E&SE) (M) Shangla to 
submit a copy of the adjustment as C.T in respect of Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST 
GHS Liiownai Shangla after his REVERSION to C.T post vide
Endost:No.7404/F.No.17/SST (M) complaint/ Shangla, Dated Peshawar the 31- 
10-2013. Attached vide (Annexure-T).

20. The D.E.O (E&SE) (M) Shangla submitted their response to the Director'(E&SE) 
KPK Peshawar that the D.E.O (E&SE) Shangla has already submitted their 
detailed report to your office vide Endost:No.5635/P.File Dated 14-09-2013. The 
D.E.O (S&SE) Shangla has admitted that Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST was not 
adjusted as C.T in District Shangla at that time. Attached vide (Annexure- L).

21. Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST GHS Liiownai Shangla has submitted another appeal for 
Justice to Director (E&SE) KPK Peshawar on 17-09-2013 and requested for 
adjustment on his original post SST and considered the absent period from duty 
as leave without pay. He further stated that if he found guilty then he may 
deserving major penalty and convert my REVERSION order in compulsory 
retirement. Attached vide (Annexure-U).

22. The undersigned also contacted Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST GHS Liiownai Shangla 
and discussed the matter in detail.

23.it is fact that Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST GHS Liiownai Shangla left the duty station 
without any prior permission/infbrmation/ieave sanction. He also availed earned 
leave once before it. It is also fact that Mr.Latif Ahmad Ex SST GHS Liiownai 
Shangla was serving in some N.G.O during the absent period. By checking his 
previous rec'ordlrom^r^e booRThe undersigned could not found any

// (continue on page-04)
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irregularities in his service record till the submission of report by the Principal 
GHS Lilownai Shangla on 25-03-2005. Attached vide (Annexure-V). As Mr.Latif 
Ahmad Ex SST GHS Lilownai Shangla has served the education department for 
about 20 years. Therefore it is suggested that the appellant may be given some 
benefits of his 20 years service in shape of compulsQPLretiLement or something, 
else on humanitarj^ grounds if the existing rules and policies permit to do so.

jhe enquiry report is hereby submitted to your office for further necessary action 
please. Along with the enquiry report all the relevant documents/Annexure serial 

wise are attached.i h:

f . -

1
E: •

lijol lie,/~DMawar KRan
Enquiry Officer 
Principal GHS No.1 
Mingora, Swat

i
m

Asstt: Distt: Edu: Officer (Estab) 
m Primary, Shangla.
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKIJ WA SERVICE IRIBUNAI. PESHAWAR
■i

Dated 21/6/2016105£l/S'INo.

0

The Director (E&S12). 
Peshawar.

Subject: - JUOCMIvNT

1 am directed to forward herewiilh a certified copy of Judgement dated 
7.6 .2016 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

i.

End: As above
■. V

-^;>^EGlSTRAi^ 
KbtYBER Py\KH'rUNK.l-lWA 

SERVICE'fRlBUNAL ■ ' 
PESHAWAR.
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